
Please remember there is no green waste 
collection service between 23 December 

2024 and 3 January 2025. Normal collection 
schedules resume from 6 January 2025.
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Christmas 
Waste and 
Recycling 
Collections

Normal Collection Day Revised Collection Day 

Monday 23 December 2024 Saturday 21 December 2024 

Tuesday 24 December 2024 Monday 23 December 2024

Wednesday 25 December 2024 Tuesday 24 December 2024

Thursday 26 December 2024 Friday 27 December 2024

Friday 27 December 2024 Saturday 28 December 2024

Monday 30 December 2024 Normal Service

Tuesday 31 December 2024 Normal Service

Wednesday 1 January 2025

Collections will take place across 2 and 3 
January 2025. Please set out your usual bins/
boxes by 6am on the morning of 2 January and 
leave them out until 4pm on 3 January 2025.

Thursday 2 January 2025

Collections will take place across 3 and 4 
January 2025. Please set out your usual bins/
boxes by 6am on the morning of 3 January and 
leave them out until 4pm on 4 January 2025.  

Friday 3 January 2025 Saturday 4 January 2025


